## HB0142/956785/1

## BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 142 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Renaming and"; strike beginning with "renaming" in line 4 down through "Health;" in line 6; in line 6, strike "Health to" and substitute "<u>Health and Mental Hygiene to</u>"; in line 8, after "date;" insert "<u>providing that a certain</u> <u>review does not include a review of certain health occupations boards</u>;"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "used;" in line 11; in line 11, strike "renaming"; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 23, inclusive; in line 25, strike beginning with "the" through "follows"; and strike line 26 in its entirety.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 12, inclusive; in line 13, after "Health" insert "<u>and Mental Hygiene</u>"; and after line 24, insert:

"(c) <u>The review of the Department required under subsection (a) of this</u> <u>section does not include a review of the health occupations boards under the</u> <u>jurisdiction of the Department.</u>";

and in line 25, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 18, inclusive; and in line 19, strike "5." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".